

BID TABULATION SHEET

BID NUMBER# 26ITB1607343C-JNJ

OPENING
DATE:

PAGE
NUMBER:

BID DESCRIPTION: Asphalt/Concrete Pavement Maintenance and Repair Service
--

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: Real Estate and Asset Management

	VENDOR CODE	VENDOR CODE	VENDOR CODE	VENDOR CODE	VENDOR CODE
	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME
	Deerfield Asphalt Paving Company	Paramount Cutting Contracting	The M Mitchell Group LLC	DAF Concrete Inc.	The K&E Group
	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
	1515 Willis Mill Road SW, Atlanta, GA 30311	220 Old Loganville Road, Loganville, GA 30052	167 Watson Street Carrolton Ga,30117	212 Hicks Dr SE, Marietta, GA 30060	3137 Daleview Dr SE, Marietta, GA 30060
	TELEPHONE	TELEPHONE	TELEPHONE	TELEPHONE	TELEPHONE
	404-234-2399	404-777-1485	404-886-4338	770-629-4036	770-902-4036
	CONTACT:	CONTACT:	CONTACT:	CONTACT:	CONTACT:
	Rudolph Hines	Latasha Johnson	Damarcus Mitchell	Antonio Sanchez	Kemi Inegbede

UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Est. Annual Usage	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price
------	-------------	-------------------	------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

SECTION 1: ASPHALT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR:

A	Area Repair: Remove all asphalt and base from area 20' x 40' within a parking lot. Saw cut edges in a rectangular pattern and remove all material to a depth of 9". Remove all material from the site. Replace with 6" of compacted crusher run stone, 2" of binder and 1" of type "F" asphalt. Asphalt must be placed by a power paver with a heated screed. The temperature of the asphalt must be greater than 300 degrees Fahrenheit when placed. Roll asphalt smooth using a 3-5 ton roller to eliminate any ridges or depressions. Edges shall be flush to existing asphalt with no gaps or irregularities.	5	Sq. Yd	\$	9,683.00	\$	48,415.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,280.00	\$	36,400.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	15,000.00
B	Asphalt Milling/Overlay: Cost per square yard for overlay based on a total project size of 750 square yards to 1,500 sq. yds. A parking lot of 1,500 sq. yds has unevenness, high crack and alligator areas with loose asphalt material throughout. The solution is to mill a minimum of 1.5" depth of existing damaged asphalt and apply min 1.5" Per standard overlay material. For the purpose of this bid, assume that there are no holes to excavate and refill prior to beginning milling. Apply a liquid tack coat to enhance adhesion of Overlay to newly milled surface. Tack coat must be applied immediately prior to placing asphalt. Apply 1.5" of overlay and roll for compaction. Overlay material shall be delivered directly to the site and spread immediately while hot.	3,000	Sq. Yd	\$	2.67	\$	8,010.00	\$	14.50	\$	43,500.00	\$	9.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	105,000.00	\$	32.50
	Asphalt Overlay: Cost per square yard for overlay based on a total project size of 1,500 square yards to 2,500 sq. yds.	3,000	Sq. Yd	\$	1.93	\$	5,790.00	\$	12.95	\$	38,850.00	\$	9.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	105,000.00	\$	19.50
	Asphalt Overlay: Cost per square yard for overlay based on a total project size from 2,500-4,000 sq. yds.	4,000	Sq. Yd	\$	1.89	\$	7,560.00	\$	11.95	\$	47,800.00	\$	9.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	30.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	24.75
	Pothole Repair: Remove all asphalt and base material from an area 4x 4' from within a parking lot. Saw cut edges in a square pattern and remove all material to a depth of 8".	10	EA	\$	50.00	\$	500.00	\$	725.00	\$	7,250.00	\$	582.00	\$	5,820.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	7,500.00
Section 1: Asphalt Maintenance and Repair Total (A-C) Total:							\$	70,275.00		\$	144,900.00		\$	132,220.00		\$	372,000.00				

SECTION 2: ASPHALT SEAL COATING AND CRACK REPAIR:

A	Cost per square yard for resealing based on a total project size of less than 1,500 square yards.	7,000	Sq Yard	\$ 0.19	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 17.50
B	Cost per square yard for resealing based on a total project size from 1,500 to 3,000 square yards.	7,000	Sq Yard	\$ 0.38	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 18.00
C	Cost per square yard for resealing based on a total project size of more than 4,000 square yards.	7,000	Sq Yard	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 19.95
Section 2: ASPHALT SEAL COATING AND CRACK REPAIR (A) Total:					\$ 6,510.00		\$ 38,500.00		\$ 73,500.00		\$ 210,000.00	
Section 2 (D): CRACK REPAIR												
	Average Parking lot of 2,000 sq. yd. with 500' of cracks 1/2" wide or less and 500' ft. of cracks from 1/2" to 1" wide and 500 sq. ft. of alligator areas	Quantity										
1	Cost LF (Cracks less than 1/2") 500 LF	500		\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.75
2	Cost In ft.(Cracks between 1/2" to 1") 500 LF	500		\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.25
3	Cost per Sq. Ft. (Alligator areas)	500		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.75
Section 2 (D): CRACK REPAIR Total					\$ 3,875.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 6,250.00		\$ 6,500.00	

Section 3: Pavement Striping/Stenciling/Wheel Stops

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price
1A	Parking Lot striping Under 10 spaces (standard white 4" wide- 18LF long) • usually completed with other pavement work and stenciling	Per LF	10	\$ 1.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 7.00	70.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 2.00	20.00	\$ 2.25
1B	Parking Lot striping 10-40 spaces (standard white 4"wide- 18LF long) usually completed with other pavement work and stenciling	Per LF	40	\$ 1.70	\$ 68.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.25
1C	Parking Lot striping 40-80 spaces (standard white 4"wide- 18LF long) usually completed with other pavement work and stenciling	Per LF	80	\$ 1.59	\$ 127.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 460.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.10
1D	Parking Lot striping Over 80 spaces (standard white 4"wide- 18LF long) usually completed with other pavement work and stenciling	Per LF	120	\$ 1.59	\$ 190.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 630.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00
2A	Curb painting (red or yellow) Less than 100 LF	Per LF	100	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00
2B	Curb painting 100-500 LF	Per LF	500	\$ 0.44	\$ 220.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.25
2C	Curb Painting 500-1000 LF	Per LF	1000	\$ 0.30	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00
2D	Curb Painting Over 1000 LF	Per LF	1500	\$ 0.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.50
3A	4' X 4" Standard Handicap Stencil (Blue paint); usually required with other pavement work and striping 1-2 Stencils	EACH	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00
3B	Standard Handicap Stencils- 3 or more	EACH	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37.50
4A	"NO PARKING" or "FIRE LANE" STENCIL-8"- along newly painted curb- 5-10 stencils	EACH	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00
4B	"NO PARKING" or "FIRE LANE" STENCIL-8"- along newly painted curb- 11 -20 stencils	EACH	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00
5A	9"x6" standard concrete rebar reinforced Wheel Stop installation- anchored with rebar- 1-2 wheel stops	EACH	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 525.00
5B	9"x6" standard concrete rebar reinforced Wheel stop installation- anchored with rebar- 2-5 wheel stops	EACH	5	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00
5C	9"x6" standard concrete rebar reinforced Wheel stop installation- anchored with min 9" rebar- 5-10 wheel stops	EACH	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 425.00
5D	9"x6" standard concrete rebar reinforced Wheel stop installation- anchored with min 9" rebar- 10 or more wheel stops	EACH	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 370.00
6A	4' DIRECTIONAL ARROWS STRAIGHT/RIGHT/LEFT 1-4 arrows	EACH	4	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00
6B	4' DIRECTIONAL ARROWS- STRAIGHT/RIGHT/LEFT 5-10 arrows	EACH	10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00
SECTION 3 TOTALS (1A through 6B)					\$ 5,631.00		\$ 22,850.00		\$ 65,385.00		\$ 34,000.00	

ASPHALT TOTALS:

SECTION 1:	Asphalt Maintenance and Repair Total (A-C):	\$ 70,275.00	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 132,220.00	\$ 372,000.00
SECTION 2:	Asphalt Seal Coating	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 210,000.00
	Crack Repair	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
SECTION 3:	Pavement/Stenciling/Wheel Stops- (1A through 6B)	\$ 5,631.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 65,385.00	\$ 34,000.00
Asphalt:	(Sections 1, 2 & 3) Total Cost	\$ 86,291.00	\$ 214,250.00	\$ 277,355.00	\$ 622,500.00

SECTION 4: CONCRETE MAINTENANCE and REPAIR

UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price
A	Driveway Apron Replacement	Per Square Foot	240	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 47.50
B	Driveway Apron Repair	Per Square Foot	72	\$ 33.33	\$ 2,399.76	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 52.35
C	Sidewalk Repair: Est. Annual Usage, 5	Per Square Foot	50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00
D	Repair											
E	New Sidewalk: Est. Annual Usage, 6	Per Square Foot	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27.50
F	Projects											
G	New Steps:	Sets	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00
H	Concrete Curb And Gutter Replacement:	Linear Foot	12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 47.50
SECTION 4: CONCRETE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR Total					\$ 18,199.76		\$ 21,274.00		\$ 22,482.00		\$ 13,400.00	

BASE BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST (1. ASPHALT + 2. CONCRETE)
1.00	1.00
2.00	2.00
3.00	3.00
4.00	4.00
5.00	5.00
6.00	6.00
7.00	7.00
8.00	8.00
9.00	9.00
10.00	10.00
11.00	11.00
12.00	12.00
13.00	13.00
14.00	14.00
15.00	15.00
16.00	16.00
17.00	17.00
18.00	18.00
19.00	19.00
20.00	20.00
21.00	21.00
22.00	22.00
23.00	23.00
24.00	24.00
25.00	25.00
26.00	26.00
27.00	27.00
28.00	28.00
29.00	29.00
30.00	30.00
31.00	31.00
32.00	32.00
33.00	33.00
34.00	34.00
35.00	35.00
36.00	36.00
37.00	37.00
38.00	38.00
39.00	39.00
40.00	40.00
41.00	41.00
42.00	42.00
43.00	43.00
44.00	44.00
45.00	45.00
46.00	46.00
47.00	47.00
48.00	48.00
49.00	49.00
50.00	50.00
51.00	51.00
52.00	52.00
53.00	53.00
54.00	54.00
55.00	55.00
56.00	56.00
57.00	57.00
58.00	58.00
59.00	59.00
60.00	60.00
61.00	61.00
62.00	62.00
63.00	63.00
64.00	64.00
65.00	65.00
66.00	66.00
67.00	67.00
68.00	68.00
69.00	69.00
70.00	70.00
71.00	71.00
72.00	72.00
73.00	73.00
74.00	74.00
75.00	75.00
76.00	76.00
77.00	77.00
78.00	78.00
79.00	79.00
80.00	80.00
81.00	81.00
82.00	82.00
83.00	83.00
84.00	84.00
85.00	85.00
86.00	86.00
87.00	87.00
88.00	88.00
89.00	89.00
90.00	90.00
91.00	91.00
92.00	92.00
93.00	93.00
94.00	94.00
95.00	95.00
96.00	96.00
97.00	97.00
98.00	98.00
99.00	99.00
100.00	100.00

1	Asphalt (Sections 1, 2 & 3) Total Cost:	\$ 86,291.00	\$ 214,250.00	\$ 277,355.00	\$ 622,500.00
2	Concrete (Sections A - F) Total Cost:	\$ 18,199.76	\$ 21,274.00	\$ 22,482.00	\$ 13,400.00
BASE BID GRAND TOTAL:		\$ 104,490.76	\$ 235,524.00	\$ 317,837.00	\$ 635,900.00

BIDS MAILED

BIDS RECEIVED

IDS:	Jakeiah Johnson
------	-----------------
